TM
Three Phase UPS 10 to 30kVA
> Models: 10 to 30kVA
> LCD display with LED’s
> 2x RS232 communication port
> EPO: Emergency Power Off connector
> Remote alarms contacts and frequency converter
> PFC Circuit, active control and static bypass

Humidity: 0 to 90 % non-condensing 0 to 90 % non-condensing 0 to 90 % non-condensing 0 to 90% non-condensing
Noise: <50 to 56dBA at 1m depending (on load and temperature)
Leakage Current: <100mA <100mA <100mA <100mA
Standards: Safety EN 62040-1 Electromagnetic Compatibility EN 50091-2 Level A Performances EN 62040-3
Protection: Excessive battery discharge, over current,  short circuit, over voltage, under voltage, over temperature
Communication Ports: 2 St. RS232, slot for SNMP-Adapter; Modbus, Profibus etc.
Remote Signaling: Volt free contacts Volt free contacts Volt free contacts Volt free contacts
Software: Watch & Save for Shutdown and Monitoring
Colour: RAL 7024 dark grey RAL 7024 dark grey RAL 7024 dark grey RAL 7024 dark grey
Remote Control: Emergency Power Off (EPO), Remote Panel
Protection Degree: IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20
Alpha TRI-Power X33T
Model, Dimensions, Backup Time and Weight
Power Model Code Backup  Dimensions Weight Batteries
kVA   min W x D x H (mm) kg Pc./Ah
10 X33T 10-0 TRI-X33T10-0 0 450 x 750 x 1200 110 ---
10 X33T 10-10 TRI-X33T10-10 10 450 x 750 x 1200 200 32 x 7Ah
10 X33T 10-15 TRI-X33T10-15 15 450 x 750 x 1200 238 32 x 12Ah
10 X33T 10-20 TRI-X33T10-20 20 450 x 750 x 1200 258 32 x 14Ah
10 X33T 10-40 TRI-X33T10-40 40 450 x 750 x 1200 378 64 x 12Ah
10 X33T 10-50 TRI-X33T10-50 50 450 x 750 x 1200 406 64 x 14Ah
15 X33T 15-0 TRI-X33T15-0 0 450 x 750 x 1200 115 ---
15 X33T 15-10 TRI-X33T15-10 10 450 x 750 x 1200 250 48 x 7Ah
15 X33T 15-15 TRI-X33T15-15 15 450 x 750 x 1200 305 48 x 12Ah
15 X33T 15-20 TRI-X33T15-20 20 450 x 750 x 1200 335 48 x 14Ah
20 X33T 20-0 TRI-X33T20-0 0 450 x 750 x 1200 130 ---
20 X33T 20-6 TRI-X33T20-6 6 450 x 750 x 1200 290 48 x 9Ah
20 X33T 20-10 TRI-X33T20-10 10 450 x 750 x 1200 320 48 x 12Ah
20 X33T 20-15 TRI-X33T20-15 15 450 x 750 x 1200 350 48 x 14Ah
30 X33T 30-0 TRI-X33T30-0 0 450 x 750 x 1200 144 ---
30 X33T 30-8 TRI-X33T30-8 8 450 x 750 x 1200 370 48x14Ah
Technical Data
TM
Battery Cabinets for Longer Autonomy
Model Description Empty Weight Dimensions (mm)